BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)	D=
Petitioner,))	RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE
No.)	JAN 1 0 2006
Vs. FIRST ROCKFORD GROUP, INC. an Illinois) Case No. PCB 06-103	STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
corporation,))	
Respondents.	,)	

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: All Attorneys of Record

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT on January 6, 2006, I mailed for filing with the Illinois Pollution Control Board, Chicago, Illinois, the attached Amended Appearance, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

Dated: January 6, 2006

Respectfully Submitted,

On behalf of FIRST ROCKFORD GROUP, INC.

By: Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP

Charles F. Helster One of its Attorneys

HINSHAW & CULBERTSON LLP 100 Park Avenue P.O. Box 1389 Rockford, IL 61105-1389 815-490-4900

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POI PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	LLUTION CONTROL BOARD)	CLERK'S OFFICE JAN 1 0 2006
Petitioner,))	STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
VS.) Case No. PCB 06-103	
FIRST ROCKFORD GROUP, INC. an Illinois corporation,)))	
Respondents.)	

AMENDED APPEARANCE

NOW COMES, CHARLES F. HELSTEN law firm of HINSHAW & CULBERTSON LLP does hereby enter his Amended Appearance in the above-captioned matter on behalf of FIRST ROCKFORD GROUP, INC., an Illinois corporation.

Dated: January 6, 2006 Respectfully Submitted,

On behalf of FIRST ROCKFORD GROUP, INC.

By: Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP

Charles F. He sten
One of its Attorneys

HINSHAW & CULBERTSON LLP 100 Park Avenue P.O. Box 1389 Rockford, IL 61105-1389 815-490-4900

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

The undersigned, pursuant to the provisions of Section 1-109 of the Illinois Code of Civil Procedure, hereby under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, certifies that on January 6, 2006, a copy of the Amended Appearance was served upon:

Bridget M. Carlson
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
188 West Randolph St., Suite 2001
Chicago, IL 60601

Dorothy Gunn Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

By depositing a copy thereof, enclosed in an envelope in the United States Mail at Rockford, Illinois, proper postage prepaid, before the hour of 5:00 P.M., addressed as above.

HINSHAW & CULBERTSON LLP 100 Park Avenue P.O. Box 1369 Rockford, IL 61101 (815) 490-4900